Anthony Township

Armstrong Township

Bastress Township
Eric E. Palski

Brady Township

Brown Township

Cascade Township

Clinton Township
Brad W. Wright

Cogan House Township
Janice M. Livermore

Cummings Township

Duboistown Borough
Mary Ann Cowden

Eldred Township
Michael D. Hoover

Fairfield Township
Carl L. Fulton
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November 2021 write-in winner declined.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner declined.

No winner in November 2021.

Russell J. Bliler resigned 6-22-2022.

November 2021 write-in winner did not

respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.
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Elected Offices - Constables

Lycoming County Office of Voter Services

November 2021 write-in winner declined.
Franklin Township Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027

Gamble Township

Elected T Expi 12/31/2027
Bruce A. Reiner S VRS EX A

Hepburn Township

. Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
Colin Lee Grassmyer

November 2021 write-in winner did not

Hughesville Borough 1 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not

Hughesville Borough 2 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
respond.

; . No votes cast in November 2021.
Jackson Township Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027

J Sh B h1l
ersey shore Boroug Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027

Mike L. Bletz

Jersey Shore Borough 2 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027 rNeZ\;?)T:er AP wfEe I el el ot
Jersey Shore Borough 3 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027 rNe‘;‘F’)ZT;’.er 2021 write-in winner did not
:Ber:‘::{.sxg;lztrough 4 Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027

Jordan Township Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027 James F. McMinn died 10-24-2023.

Wayne L. Wilson Appointment Expires 12/31/2027

Lewis Township

Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
Charles E. O'Brien, Jr. xpt Ve
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Limestone Township
Tony C. Sullivan

Loyalsock Township
Steven G. Bowman, Jr.

Lycoming Township
Michael E. Cillo, Jr.

McHenry Township

Mclntyre Township
Albert E. Boyer

McNett Township

Mifflin Township
Mary-Louise Paucke

Mill Creek Township

Montgomery Borough

Montoursville Borough 1
Robert J. Dunne, Sr.

Montoursville Borough 2

Montoursville Borough 3
Nathan E. Kline

1/8/2026 9:48:00 AM

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Elected Offices - Constables

Lycoming County Office of Voter Services

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires
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12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

No winner in November 2021.

November 2021 write-in winner dieclined.

November 2021 write-in winner declined.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.
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Moreland Township
Dale R. Sones

Muncy Borough
Scott A. Dauberman

Muncy Creek Township

Muncy Township
Matthew W. Doyle

Nippenose Township

Old Lycoming Township
Mark A. Phillips

Penn Township

Piatt Township
Jason A. Clarke

Picture Rocks Borough
Robert A. Eddy

Pine Township

Plunketts Creek Township

Porter Township
Antonio J. Mauro
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Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Elected Offices - Constables

Lycoming County Office of Voter Services

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires
Appointment Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires
Appointment Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027
12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027
12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

Gerard T. Jones, Jr. resigned 4-30-2024.

Robert F. Snyder died 12-26-2023.

November 2021 write-in winner declined.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.

Adam M. Nicoletta resigned 12-1-2025.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.
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Salladasburg Borough

Shrewsbury Township
Kevin M. Bubb

South Williamsport Borough 1
Frederick A. March, Sr.

South Williamsport Borough 2
Robert J. Hamilton

South Williamsport Borough 3
Stanley E. Crum, Jr.

Susquehanna Township
Danny L. Reaser

Upper Fairfield Township
Harry S. Boyer

Washington Township

Watson Township

Wolf Township

Woodward Township
David M. Matschke

Williamsport 1
Brad E. Lenig

1/8/2026 9:48:00 AM

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Elected Offices - Constables

Lycoming County Office of Voter Services

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires
Appointment Expires

Elected Term Expires
Appointment Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires

Elected Term Expires
Appointment Expires

Elected Term Expires

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027
12/31/2027

12/31/2027
12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027

12/31/2027
12/31/2027

12/31/2027

Jerold N. Ross, Sr. died 1-16-2023.

Derek A. Deseau resigned 8-9-2022.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.

Rick M. Quimby resigned 9-21-2022.

November 2021 write-in winner did not

respond.

November 2021 write-in winner declined.

W. Stephen Prior died 1-8-2022.
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Elected Offices - Constables

Lycoming County Office of Voter Services

November 2021 write-in winner declined.
Williamsport 2 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027

November 2021 write-in winner did not

Williamsport 3 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not

Williamsport 4 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
respond.

Bryan J. Davenport resigned 5-24-2024.
Williamsport 5 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027 4 P &

Williamsport 6

Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
Douglas A. Fairfax P /31

November 2021 write-in winner did not

Williamsport 7 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not

Williamsport 8 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not

Williamsport 9 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
respond.

- . November 2021 write-in winner declined.
Williamsport 10 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027

F. Patrick Mart i d 11-13-2024.
Williamsport 11 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027 atrick iviarty resiens

November 2021 write-in winner did not

Williamsport 12 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
respond.

November 2021 write-in winner did not
respond.

Williamsport 13 Vacant Elected Term Expires 12/31/2027
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